



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
ARBITRATION AND CONCILI. APPL.U/S11(4) No. - 100 of 2025

Shakeel Anwar And 4 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Mohammad Arif And 4 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Suresh Chandra Dwivedi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	

Court No. - 21

HON'BLE MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA, J.

1. Shri Dharmendra Pratap Singh, Advocate has appeared on behalf of respondents no. 1, 2, 3 & 5. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit. The applicants will have two weeks thereafter to file rejoinder affidavit.

2. List after four weeks.

(Manoj Kumar Gupta,J.)

September 12, 2025
Mukesh Kr.