



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
ARBITRATION AND CONCILI. APPL.U/S11(4) No. - 100 of 2025

Shakeel Anwar And 4 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Mohammad Arif And 4 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Suresh Chandra Dwivedi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Dharmendra Pratap Singh

Court No. - 7

HON'BLE PIYUSH AGRAWAL, J.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted ten days and no more time to file counter affidavit.

Connect with ARCO No. 99 of 2025 and list on 2.2.2026.

It is made clear that if not counter is being filed by the next date, the matter will be proceeded without counter affidavit.

(Piyush Agrawal,J.)

January 21, 2026
Rahul Dwivedi/-